(44.1)

Reported LdM
Liabilities

Divested
Assets

Accounting &
Other

Adjustments

Repayment of
Financial
Liabilities

Acquisition
Financing

Pro Forma
Acquired
Business
Liabilites

Pro Forma
Acquired
Business
Liabilities

Balance sheet reconciliation – 30 June 2012
Total Assets (1)

(US$m)

(US$m)

Key Items

Notes:
(1) Financials converted at spot FX rate as at 30 June 2012 (JMD 88.3/US$)
(2) Adjustments to the Balance Sheet to reflect the accounting adjustments in EBITDA reconciliation (elimination of non-recurring items, recognition of corporate costs, of

insurances and car rental costs and  other minor adjustments)
(3) Net of transaction expenses
(4) Refers to accounting & other adjustments, distribution of cash, repayment of financial liabilities, new goodwill and acquisition financing
(5) Before PPA goodwill allocation

(2)

(2)

Key Items Total Liabilities  (1)

(3)

Reported
 LdM

 Liabilities (3)

LdM acquisition - 18

Reported LdM

Group
Divested
Assets Adjustments (4)

Pro Forma
Acquired
Business

Fixed assets 48.6 (3.3) – 45.2

Goodwill  1.2 (1.3) 237.6 237.6

Investments 28.4 (23.2) (5.0) 0.2

Inventories and
biological
assets

111.1 (4.0) – 107.1

Trade
receivable 62.1 (7.5) 3.4 57.9

Cash 115.8 (28.4) (87.3) –

Other 53.3 (20.6) – 32.7

Reported LdM

Group
Divested
Assets Adjustments (4)

Pro Forma
Acquired
Business

Trade payables 45.3 (10.2) 10.1 45.2

Bank loans and
overdrafts 5.4 (0.7) (4.7) –

Other Long-
term liabilities 16.5 (1.0) – 15.4

Other Short-
term liabilities 37.5 (32.2) – 5.3

Acquisition
Financing – – 414.8 414.8

420.4

480.7

3.4

237.6

(88.4)

(92.3)

Reported LdM
Assets

Divested
Assets

Accounting &
Other

Adjustments

Distribution of
Cash

New Goodwill Pro Forma
Acquired
Business
Assets

Reported
 LdM

 Assets

Pro Forma
Acquired
Business
Assets

(5)

Key financial ratios

Acquisition multiple

Impact on Group net debt

Notes:
(1) Only refers to the Acquired Business in LdM; US$ 4.32 per ordinary share and US$ 0.57 per preference share
(2) Based on pro forma last twelve months 30 June 2012 EBITDA of Acquired Business of US$ 27.7 million
(3) Purchase price converted at spot FX as of 30 June 2012 (€ 1.259/US$)

[…]

Conclusion

EBITDA reconciliation - FYE 30 September 2011 (1)

(US$ million)

Notes:
(1) Financials converted at average FX rate for the period (JMD 85.4/US$)
(2) Full recognition of corporate costs remaining in LdM after disposals of non-core assets (these costs were recognised in the Investments segment under LdM reported

segment financial information)
(3) Adjustments:

• Elimination of Non recurring items: US$ (1.3) million
• Recognition of intercompany consolidation adjustments relating to insurance costs and car rental costs: US$ (1.4) million
• Other minor adjustments: US$ 0.5 million

24.2

18.218.2

4.9

1.1

6.4

(2.1)

(4.2)

Sp
iri

ts
 S

eg
m

en
t

M
er

ch
an

di
se

Se
gm

en
t

C
or

po
ra

te
 C

os
ts

Ac
co

un
tin

g
&

O
th

er
Ad

ju
st

m
en

ts

Pr
of

it
Be

fo
re

 T
ax

Fi
na

nc
ia

l C
ha

rg
e

D
&A

EB
IT

D
A

Acquired Business
Reported Profit Before Tax

Acquired Business Profit Before Tax
  Pro Forma for Divested Assets

Acquired Business EBITDA
Pro Forma for Divested Assets

(2
)

(3
)

LdM acquisition - 21

Pro Forma Acquired Business

(US$m) Spirits (4) Merchandise Corporate Costs US$ million
% margin

on net sales

Net sales (2) 204.2 61.2 - 265.4 100.0%

Cost of goods sold (126.4) (45.4) - (171.8) -64.7%

Gross profit 77.8 15.8 - 93.6 35.3%

Advertising &
promotions costs (20.7) - - (20.7) -7.8%

Contribution after A&P 57.1 15.8 - 72.9 27.5%

SG&A (39.3) (10.1) -4.2 (53.6) -20.2%

Operating result (EBIT) 17.8 5.8 -4.2 19.3 7.3%

EBITDA (3) 22.1 6.3 -4.2 24.2 9.1%

Acquired Business P&L - FYE 30 September 2011 (1)

Notes:
(1) Financials converted at average FX rate for the period (JMD 85.4/US$)
(2) Net sales: post  accounting and other adjustments for Spirits and Merchandise of US$ 0.7 million and US$ 4.0 million respectively
(3) EBITDA: post  accounting and other adjustments for Spirits and Merchandise of US$ (2.0) million and US$ (0.1) million respectively
(4) Including related upstream supply chain (sugar operations and bulk sales)

LdM segments reclassified as per Campari Financial Reporting format

LdM acquisition - 22

Spirits & Wine Other (3)